

1 TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:

2 The Committee on Human Services to which was referred House Bill No.
3 265 entitled “An act relating to the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman”
4 respectfully reports that it has considered the same and recommends that the
5 bill be amended as follows:

6 First: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7501, in subdivision (1), by striking out
7 “care or” preceding “services”, by inserting “and supports” following
8 “services”, and by striking out “Medicaid” preceding “demonstration”

9 Second: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7501, in subdivision (6), by striking out
10 “services” preceding “through the Choices for Care program” and by striking
11 out “Medicaid” preceding “demonstration”

12 Third: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7501(7)(B), by inserting “or advance
13 directive” following “power of attorney” and preceding the comma

14 Fourth: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7503(7), by striking out “by rule”
15 preceding “procedures”

16 Fifth: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7504(a)(2)(A), by striking out “services”
17 and inserting in lieu thereof “long-term care”

18 Sixth: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7504(a), by redesignating the second
19 subdivision (3) to be subdivision (4)

1 Seventh: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7504(b)(2), in the second sentence, by
2 striking out “Toward that end, long-term” at the beginning of the sentence and
3 inserting in lieu thereof “Long-term”

4 Eighth: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7504(b)(3), by striking out “services”
5 following “long-term care”

6 Ninth: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7508(b), by striking out “services”
7 following “long-term care” both times it appears and by striking out
8 “Medicaid” preceding “demonstration” both times it appears

9 Tenth: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7509(a)(2), by striking out “services” and
10 inserting in lieu thereof “long-term care” and by striking out “Medicaid”
11 preceding “demonstration”

12 Eleventh: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7509(a)(4), by striking out “services”
13 and inserting in lieu thereof “long-term care” and by striking out “Medicaid”
14 preceding “demonstration”

15 Twelfth: In Sec. 1, in 33 V.S.A. § 7509(b)(2), by striking out “services”
16 and inserting in lieu thereof “long-term care” and by striking out “Medicaid”
17 preceding “demonstration”

18 (Committee vote: _____)

19 _____

20 Representative _____

21 FOR THE COMMITTEE